AMC SPECIAL-ALTERNATE COMPETITION ADVOCATES                            


                                                      (22   Sept   2004)


	COMMAND
	ADVOCATE / ALTERNATE
	       ADDRESS
	PHONE/FAX 
	                         EMAIL

	AMC
	Ann Budd 

ALT:  Sandra Rittenhouse  
	ATTN:  AMCCP
9301 Chapek Road 
Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5527
ATTN:  AMCCP-P
	(703) 806-8336
DSN:  656-8336

FAX:  (703) 806-8872

(703) 806-8262
	abudd@hqamc.army.mil 

srittenhouse@hqamc.army.mil  

	AMCOM
	Wade Griffin 
ALT: Victor Kerns 

         
	ATTN:  AMSAM-CM  

Building 5303

Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5280


	(256) 876-9699

DSN:  746-9699

FAX:  (256) 876-2045

(256) 842-0080

	wade.griffin@redstone.army.mil 
vic.kerns@redstone.army.mil 



	CECOM


	Theodore Chupein

ALT: None 


	ATTN:  AMSEL-AC 

Bldg 1208E

Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-5000


	(732) 532-5056

DSN:  992-5056

FAX: (732) 532-8970


	theodore.chupein@mail1.monmouth.army.mil  



	AFSC 


	Greg Kwinski
ALT: Pam DeMaught

	ATTN:  AMSFS-GC

Building 390, 2nd Floor SE

Rock Island, IL 61299-6500

	(309) 782-3584
DSN:  793-3584
FAX:  (309) 782-8469

(309) 782-7287


	kwinskig@afsc.army.mil
Pamela.s.demaught@us.army.mil 

	TACOM


	LaRuth Shepherd 

ALT: Dorene Morris


	ATTN:  AMSTA-AQ-C

Building 231 Mail stop 309

6501 E. 11 Mile Road 

Warren, MI  48397-5000


	(586)  574-6597 

DSN:  786-6597 

FAX:  (586) 574-5020

(586) 574-6582
	shepherl@tacom.army.mil 

morrisd@tacom.army.mil  

	RDECOM AC

(Aberdeen)
	Steven Bryant  

ALT: Dennis Longo 
	ATTN:  AMSRD-ACB 

4118 Susquehanna Ave.

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD  21005-3013
	(410) 278-0834
DSN:  298-0834
FAX:  (410) 278-0851
(410) 278-0846 
	steven.bryant@apg.army.mil 

dennis.longo@us.army.mil  




